

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite ITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





September 25, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copy of City Ordinance No. 397-2024, Series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE EXEMPTING REAL PROPERTY TAXPAYERS FROM PAYING UNPAID REAL PROPERTY TAXES AND INTERESTS TO THE OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER OF THE CITY OF BACOOR. CAVITE AFTER INADVERTENTLY PAYING THE SAID TAXES TO OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENTS DUE TO CONFUSION WITH REGARD THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF THEIR REAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED HEREIN, PROVIDING ASSISTANCE TO QUALIFIED TAXPAYERS, AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sanggunian Panlungsod Secretary



